-A__ AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
AVTECH YA NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
. SINCE 1975
a P.O. BOX 265 TEL: 1-800-265-6681
OGDENSBURG, NY FAX: 1-800-561-1970
U.S.A. 13669-0265
TEL: (315) 472-5270 e-mail: info@avtechpulse.com
FAX: (613) 226-2802 http:/Avww.avtechpulse.com

follows:
Quote Number: 10830
Model Designation: AV-141F-145C2-PS-PNLA
Basic Description: Model AV-141F and a Model AV-145C2 combined in a —
PS chassis (with separate SMA IN & OUT connectors) and
with a ten-turn lock dial gain control for the AV-145C2
channel.
Price: $2,804.00 US, FOB Destination.
Delivery: 60-75 days, after receipt of order.
2) Thank you for your interest in our products. Please call or email me if you require any
further information.
Regards,
Dr. Walter Chudobiak
Chief Engineer
WC: mf
INSTALLATION
VISUAL CHECK
After unpacking the instrument, examine to ensure that it has not been damaged in
shipment. Visually inspect all connectors, knobs, and handies. Confirm that a power
cord is with the instrument. If the instrument has been damaged, file a claim
immediately with the company that transported the instrument.
PLUGGING IN THE INSTRUMENT
Examine the rear of the instrument. There will be a male power receptacle, a fuse
holder and the edge of the power selector card visible. Confirm that the power selector
card is in the correct orientation.
For AC line voltages of 110-120V, the power selector card should be installed so that
the “120” marking is visible from the rear of the instrument, as shown below:
For AC line voltages of 220-240V, the power selector card should be installed so that
the “240” marking is visible from the rear of the instrument, as shown below:
If it is not set for the proper voltage, remove the fuse and then grasp the card with a pair
of pliers and remove it. Rotate horizontally through 180 degrees. Reinstall the card and
the correct fuse.
In the 120V setting, a 1/2A slow blow fuse is required. In the 240V setting, a 1/4A slow
blow fuse is required.
FRONT PANEL CONTROLS
ie
© [AVIECH | / AV-141F j / AV~145C2 \ /
V v V Va
O o Oyarzo oOo ae asve, O
GAN
= Oo O coe
In our wn our
141=14502-PS-PMA ‘ © + © n ‘ ©
300 mv WAX S VOLTS wax 100 mV MAX }O VOLTS MAX
Ow gene A A A, a oO
: